



September 15, 2016

Dear Parents and Guardians,

We received our second round of water quality testing results and are pleased to share that all drinking sources, including water fountains, health office sinks, and kitchen sinks now function with no detectable level of lead.

Our efforts to address hand washing sinks in classrooms and bathrooms are ongoing. The sinks that came back with any detectable level of lead will be clearly labeled for hand washing only.

While pleased that all drinking sources showed no detection of lead, in an abundance of caution, the District will schedule a third round of testing in six months. We will subsequently include water quality testing at regular intervals as a component of our facility maintenance cycle.

As we continue to maintain our school facilities, we shall work with our educational and facility professionals to determine the best long-term corrective action for hand washing areas. This work may include replacement, removal, and/or renovation of fixtures and bathroom areas.

The full retesting report and results are posted on the District website (<http://tinyurl.com/D35-water>). We remain committed to ensuring that our schools are a safe and healthy environment for your children and our staff members. Please do not hesitate to contact us with any additional questions.

Sincerely,

Catherine Wang  
*Superintendent*

Jason Edelheit  
*Director of Finance and Operations*